



GUWAHATI SMART CITY LTD.

(Formerly Guwahati Smart City Development Agency Ltd.) (CIN U45309AS2016SGC017403)

04th Floor, Aditya Tower, Opp. Down Town Hospital, G.S. Road, Guwahati-781006

E-mail: mdsmartguwahati@gmail.com

Website: www.gscl.assam.gov.in

Date:16/09/2020

No.SPV/GSCL/DEV/76/2017/Pt-1/12

Expression of Interest for Operation and Maintenance of 20 nos. of Water ATM installed at various locations of Guwahati City for 3 years in Revenue Sharing Model

Guwahati Smart City Limited (GSCL) invites Expression of Interest from Interested firms/ Agencies/ Individuals for submitting proposals for Operation and Maintenance of 20 nos. of Water ATM installed at various locations of Guwahati City for 3 years in Revenue Sharing Model.

Scope of Work.

The agency will be responsible for the following:

- Availability of potable drinking water 24 X 7.
- O & M of the Water Kiosks for 3 years, maintaining quality of potable water as per BIS 14543 standards.
- Safety and Security of the Kiosks.
- Sharing Revenue with GSCL.

Period of Submission of Documents and Proposal

The last date for submission of the proposal is 01/10/2020 upto 17:00 Hrs.

Documents comprising Bid:

The Bid proposal prepared and submitted by the firms/ Agencies/ Individuals shall comprise the following;

- Firms/Agencies/ individual's Profile
- Copy of Registration/Certificate of Incorporation.
- Copy of PAN along with three years Income Tax return
- Copy of GST Registration.
- Evidence of prior experience in implementing the above works in the last 5 years.

EOI documents should be submitted in hard copy to The Managing Director, Guwahati Smart City Limited, 4th floor, Aditya Tower, Opp. Down Town Hospital, G.S Road, Guwahati – 781006 on or before 05.00 P.M, 01/10/2020 with relevant documents supporting their credentials.

EOI notice is also available at our website – www.gscl.assam.gov.in

-Sd-Managing Director Guwahati Smart City Limited